KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION %
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

aple_15- 151-21,268 —on-0 2,

indicate original spud or completion date

Well Operator: Younger Energy Company

b

Form CP-1

September 2003

This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

(Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no AP! # was issued,

KCC License #: 30705

ndaress: 453 S. Webb Rd., Suite 100" o Wichita (Oporiars)

state: KS Zip Code: 67207 Contact Phone: (316 ) 681 - 2542

Lease: Neel well #:_1 Sec. 4 Twp. 29 S. R 12 [ ]East [¢]west
-C - NE - SE Spot Location / QQQQ County: Pratt

1980 Feet (in exact footage) From [ | North / South  (from nearest outside section comer) Line of Section (Not Lease Ling)

660

Feet (in exact footage) From

East / D West  (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Lins)

Check One: oilwel [ ] Gaswell [ ]p&a [ ]cathodic [ ] Water Supply Well

[_] SWD Docket # [ ] ENHR Docket # [ Jother:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8-5/8" Setat:_389' Cemented with: 275 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 5-1/2" Set at: 4350 Cemented with: 225 Sacks

s oo o LASE

At Porcrtons snd Brsgepug Sos:_LHIC Perfs from 40104016, Bridge Plug @4041', Marmaton Perfs from 42284230,

D =

CIBP @ 4254', Mississippi Perfs from 4263'-4271'

T i

e e

B e

1896 (MaL/[Jks) 1p. 4350 paTD: 4322

1]
Elevation: Anhydrite Depth: 752

Condition of Well: [] Junk in Hole

Good D Poor

[j Casing Leak

(Storie Corral Formation)

Proposed Method of PlUgging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): Accordlng to KCC instructions

Yes ‘:] No

Is ACO-1 filed?

DYes D No

Is Well Log attached to this application as required?

If not explain why?

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATHONDIVISIGN ——
WICHITA, K8

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et, seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.
List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Luke Dykes

Phone: (620 ) 793 - 2290
Address: 453 S. Webb Rd., Suite 100 Gity / State:_Wichita, KS 67207 )
Plugging Contractor:_Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. KCC License #: 31529

(Company Nams) {Contractor’s)

Address: P-O. Box 467, Chase, KS 67524-0467 Phone: (620 ) 938 - 2943

Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): 15,'[ part of April, 2008

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or A

Date:

March 18, 2008

Loscle, VP%MCUVL“‘Q

Authorized Operator / Agent:

(Signature)
Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Pleasa TYPE Form and Flle ONE Copy

Form CP-1

September 2003

This Form must he Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

apr#_15- 151-21,268

-— (Identifier Number of this wall). This must be jistad for wells drlllod since 1867; if no API # was issued,

indicata original spud or completion date

well Operator:_YOUNger Energy Company

KCC License #: 30705 )

Address: 493 S. Webb Rd., Suite 1060W"w/c¢,m"ym)

(Overators]

on Wichita /

State! K.S — Zip Code: 67L Contact Phone:. { 316 ) 681 T 2542
Laaae:_N_e_ﬂ__. .. Waell #: 1 _ .. Sec. 4 — Twpz9 .8 FI1_2 . DEast@West

-C B _NE — _SE Spot Location / QQQQ County: Pratt
1980 - g fin exact foctage) From [ | North / [/] South (rom nearast outsige section comer) Line of Section (Not Leaso Line)
m—Feel (In exact footage) From m Emst / ﬂ West  (from nasrast outside section comer) Line of Section (Nof Lease Ling)
Check One: oiwel [ |Gaswen [Joea [Jcathodic [ ] Water Supply Wel

] $WD Decket # ] ENHR Docket # [Jother.

Conductor Casing éize: . ) Set at: Cemented with: . Sacks
Surigce Casing Size: 8-5/8" .. Setat 389" Cemented with: 279 . .. Sacks
Production Casing Size; L — Sctat: 4350' Cemented with: 225 . Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgepiug Sets: _1 0ronto Perfs @ 3652'-3659'; CIBP @ 3694', L-K/C Perfs from 4010"-4016'; Bridge Piug
@4047', Marmaton Perfs from 4228'-4230", CIBP @4254', Mississippi Perfs from 4263'-4271°

1896 (dAeLs[Jk8) 10, 4350 paTD: 4322

E Good [__j Poar
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space ls needad): CIBP @ 3610', pull csg., plug @ 800' w/50 sxs, plug @
420" w/50 sxs, plug @ 40' wi15 sxs of 60/40 cement wid% gel; 12 sxs gel on the side

Elevation: Anhydrite Depth: 752

(Stono Comrr! Formation)

Condition of Well ["] Casing Lesk [ | Junk in Hole

[/lves [ INo isAcO-1filed? [ Jyes [ |mo

Is Well Log altached to this application as required?

If not explain why?

Plugaing of this Welt will ba dona in accordance with K.5.A. 55-101 et, geq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commissien.

List Name of Company Representative authorized to be In charge of plugging operations: Luke Dykes
phone:..{ 620 ) 793 - 2290

Address: 453 8. Webb Rd., Suite 100 City / Stato: _Wichita, KS 67207

Plugging Contractor: Klima Well Service . . .— KCC Licenge #: 7023
] (Company Nama) {Contractor’y) E‘
Adaress: P.O. Box 386, Claflin, KS 67525 Pnone: _( 620 ) 587 - 3333 REC gomgsm
, SAS
Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): _1 St part of April, 2008 KN - \ 2008
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent APR \
Dato: Ap”!w Authorized Operator / 'Agent: I(Q-*‘- Q;}’ 2R &4\} iy ", V /D ‘ (“‘)311/)'\(2/" ~. CONSERVA“ON DIVISION
(@ignatiurm) WICHITA, KS

Mail to: KCC - Consgervation Divigion, 130 §. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS

* CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebeiius, Governcr  Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-I)

*YOUNGER ENERGY COMPANY : April 11, 2008
453 S WEBB RD STE 100
WICHITA, KS 67207-1310

Re: NEEL #1
API 15-151-21268-00-02
4-29S8-12W, 1980 FSL 660 FEL
PRATT COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

The purposé of this letter is twofold. First, this letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received
your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central

office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method.
Please contact the district office for approval of vour proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before

luggin the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the lugging of the
well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and appreved prior to the use of the > pit in
accordance with K.A.R, 82-3-600.

This letter is also to notify you that during the central office's review of your CP-1 for license number verfication,
staff has discovered that you are not the current operator of record of the above well on file with the Conservation
Division. Central office staff is therefore requesting that you verify that you are the operator of record of the
above well. The proper procedure for verifying operator authority is by filing a Conservation Division form
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator; Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit). If a T-1 has already been
filed with the Conservation Division reflecting the transfer of operator authority, please disregard this paragraph. If
a T-1 has not been filed reflecting the transfer, please see the attached letter, which explains the T-1 filing process.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an
inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. Furthermore, this notice in no way
constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the
well.

This notice is void after October 8, 2008. The CP-1 ﬁling does not bring the above well into compliance
with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

St Bond

Steve Bond
Production Department Supervisor

District: #1
210 E Frontview, Suite A
Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 « Fax (316) 3376211 » http://kcc.ks.gov/_
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THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION:.. -
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS FEE N B

Before Commissioners: John Wine, Chair
Susan M. Seltsam, ' e
Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner

In the matter of the application of DOCKET NO. E-27,217
INTERIOR OIL CORPORATION
approving the injection of fluids
for enhanced o0il recovery into
WELL NO. 1, which is on

the NEEL LEASE, covering the

SE/4 of Section 4, Township 29

South, Range 12 WEST,

CONSERVATION DIVISION

LICENSE ‘NO. 30139

' RECEIVED
e KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OPENER FIELD APR 112008
in CONSERVATION DIVISION
DISMISSING: WICHITA, KS

Nt N Nt et N N e et Nl e Nt e e e

PRATT COUNTY, KANSAS ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY

ORDER

Now, the above-captioned matter comes before the State
Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas on the motion of staff
to dismiss its application without prejudice. In support of its
motion, staff maintains that the Neel #1, located 1980 feet from the
South line and 660 feet from the East line, in Section 4, Township 29
South, Range 12 West, in Pratt, County, Kansas, as never being
converted to a injection well and remains equipped with production
equipment.

Being duly advised, the Commission finds that staff’s motion
should be granted.

IT IS5, THEREFORE, BY THE COMMISSION ORDERED that the above-
referenced application of Interior 0il Corporation, dated February 1,
1996, be, and the same is hereby, dismissed without prejudice.

Any party affected by this Order may file with the Commission a
petition for hearing pursuant to K.S.A. 77-537. Such petition shall
be filed within three (3) days after service of this order and must
state the specific grounds upon which hearing is requested. This
petition for hearing shall be filed with the Director of the
Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 South Market,
Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202.

The Commission retains jurisdiction of the subject matter and the
parties for the purpose of entering such further order or orders as
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-2~
INTERIOR OIL CORPORATION E-27,217 ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY

from time to time it may deem proper.

BY THE COMMISSION IT IS SO ORDERED.

Wine, Chr.; Seltsam, Com.; Claus, Com. N
DEC 11 1098 | / /
ed: !
Dat s A/ ( : /'\l/_{f,.;!,a,.,f/f%

3

Executive Director

Date Mailed: DEC 2 3 1998

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS

APR 112008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on DEC 2 3 1998 I caused a

true and correct copy of the foregoing order to be served by placing

the same in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, to the following
parties:

Younger Energy Company
453 S. Webb Road, Ste. 100
Wichita, KS 67207

Interior Qil Corporation
12205 Fireside Ct.
Derby, KS 67037

Kansas Corporation Commission
District Office #1
304 W. McArtor
Dodge City, KS 67801

Petroleum Information
Attn: Ernestine Gibson
P.O. Box 1702
Houston, TX 72251-1702

Kansas Geological Survey
Attn: Data Resource Library
1930 Constant Ave.
Campus West
University of Kansas
Lawrence, KS 66047-3726

]

Xt
Assisia eneral Counsel
Xans C¢rppration Commission

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 112008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




